

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2757 of 1983

Appellant :- Duli Chand

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- C.L.Pandey, Prem Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

No one appears to press this appeal on behalf of the appellants even in the revised call, however, learned AGA for the State is present.

Shri Prateek Srivastava, Advocate (Roll No. A/P0132/2022) is appointed Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellant to argue the instant appeal.

Office to provide necessary documents/relevant papers to Shri Prateek Srivastava, learned Amicus Curiae, free of cost.

List on 24.08.2022.

Order Date :- 16.8.2022

Nadim