

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2757 of 1983

Appellant :- Duli Chand

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Prateek Srivastava, Prem Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Sri Prateek Srivastava, learned Amicus Curiae and learned A.G.A. for the State, are present.

Compliance report is awaited.

Issue reminder to C.J.M. concerned in pursuance of earlier order.

List on 13.08.2025.

Registrar (Compliance) of this Court is directed to comply this order immediately.

Order Date :- 30.7.2025

Kpy