

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2757 of 1983

Appellant :- Duli Chand

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Prateek Srivastava, Prem Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant nos. 1 and 2 namely Duli Chand and Rishikesh have died.

C.J.M. concerned is directed to submit a report with regard to death of appellant nos. 1 and 2, as per Circular of this Court till the next date of listing.

List this case on 1.9.2025.

Registrar (Compliance) is directed to comply the order immediately.

Order Date :- 13.8.2025

A.P. Pandey