



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2757 of 1983

Duli Chand And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Prateek Srivastava, Prem Prakash
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

In-complete report has been submitted by C.J.M., Ghaziabad.

C.J.M.,Ghaziabad, is directed to submit complete report in pursuance of earlier order dated 13.8.2025 after affixing latest photograph, mentioning identity papers and recording statements.

List this case on 6.10.2025.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Ghaziabad, immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

September 15, 2025
A.P. Pandey