



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2757 of 1983

Duli Chand And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	C.L.Pandey, Prateek Srivastava, Prem Prakash
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Case is called out.

Learned Counsel for the appellants as well as the learned AGA for the State are present.

Perusal of the order-sheet shows that paper-book is ready.

Office is directed to provide a copy of the paper-book to the learned counsel for the appellants as well as to the learned A.G.A. for the State, **as per rules**.

Let this appeal be listed in the 2nd week of July, 2026 for hearing.

May 15, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)